
 

AHMADIYYA – RAMADAN PLAN 2022 – MALTA 
قُوۡنَ  نۡ قَبۡلِّکُمۡ لعََل کَُمۡ تتَ َ ینَۡ مِّ یَامُ کَمَا کُتِّبَ عَلََ ال ذَِّ یۡنَ اٰمَنُوۡا کُتِّبَ عَلیَۡکُمُ الص ِّ ٰۤایَ ہَُا ال ذَِّ  یٰ

۔ بچو وریوں سے(  قی کمز ور اخلا ا روحانی  گزر چکے ہیں تا کہ تم ) ن لوگوں پر فرض کیا گیا تھا جو تم سے پہلے  فرض کیا گیا ہے جس طرح ا روزوں کا رکھنا )اسی طرح(  تم پر )بھی(   ! ے لوگو جو ایمان لائے ہو  ا

 

O ye who believe! FASTING is prescribed for you, as it was prescribed  

for those before you, so that you may become RIGHTEOUS. 
(2:184)

 

 

 

 

NO DATE DAY IMSAAK – SEHRI MAGHRIB – IFTAR 

1  03 April Sunday 5:17 – AM 7:27 – PM 

2  04 April Monday 5:16 7:28 

3  05 April Tuesday 5:14 7:29 

4  06 April Wednesday 5:13 7:30 

5  07 April Thursday 5:11 7:30 

6  08 April Friday 5:09 7:31 

7  09 April Saturday 5:08 7:32 

8  10 April Sunday 5:06 7:33 

9  11 April Monday 5:04 7:34 

10  12 April Tuesday 5:03 7:35 

11  13 April Wednesday 5:01 7:35 

12  14 April Thursday 5:00 7:36 

13  15 April FRIDAY 4:58 7:37 

14  16  April Saturday 4:56 7:38 

15  17 April Sunday 4:55 7:39 

16  18 April Monday 4:53 7:40 

17  19 April Tuesday 4:52 7:40 

18  20 April Wednesday 4:50 7:41 

19  21 April Thursday 4:48 7:42 

20  22 April FRIDAY 4:47 7:43 

21  23 April Saturday 4:45 7:44 

22  24 April Sunday 4:44 7:45 

23  25 April Monday 4:42 7:45 

24  26 April Tuesday 4:41 7:46 

25  27 April Wednesday 4:40 7:47 

26  28 April Thursday 4:38 7:48 

27  29 April FRIDAY 4:36 7:49 

28  30 April Saturday 4:35 7:50 

29  01 May Sunday 4:33 7:51 

EID UL FITR – MONDAY 2 MAY 2022 


